



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 14/2022**

NAVEEN BHUTANI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kamal Anand, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **07.02.2022**

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

1. Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes.
2. Citations be issued in 'The Statesman' (English Edition) and in Navbharat Times (Hindi Edition).
3. Objections, if any, to the present petition may be filed within four weeks.
4. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of service and pleadings on 13th April, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

FEBRUARY 7, 2022

at