



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 14/2022**
NAVEEN BHUTANI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta & Mr. Rishi
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Manjit Singh Chauhan & Ms.
Pavitra Kaur, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
01.08.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the present matter for further proceedings
on **05th September, 2022**

READER TO
SH.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 1, 2022

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)