



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 14/2022**
NAVEEN BHUTANI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta & Mr. Shaurya
Dogra, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Adv. for R-1/State.
Mr. Manjit Singh Chauhan, Adv. for
R-2 & 3 (Mobile No.9810326486)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
05.09.2022

1. As per office noting for 01.08.2022, objections alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents on behalf of respondent no.3 were e-filed vide diary no.704018/2022.
2. As per office noting for today, reply to objections of respondent no.3 alongwith affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of petitioner vide diary no.1476124/2022 was returned under objection as the same was beyond time granted vide order dated 13.04.2022. Let needful in this regard be done.
3. At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.2 and 3 submits that the respondent no.2 is supporting the case of the petitioner and he needs



some time for filing No Objection affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2. He further submits that he has also been instructed by the respondent no.3 to submit that the respondent no.3 also does not want to contest the present petition and he intends to withdraw his objections and wishes to file No Objection affidavit. He further submits that No Objection affidavit on behalf of respondents no.2 and 3 will be filed within two weeks. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

4. Citation in the newspapers 'The Statesman' and 'Navbharat Times' both dated 01/04/2022 have already been filed by the petitioner.
5. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 seeks some more time for filing valuation report.
6. The respondent no.1 is directed to file valuation report of the subject property within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **10th November, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any