



\$~24

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ TEST.CAS. 14/2022
NAVEEN BHUTANI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shaurya Dogra, Advocate

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
09.09.2022

I.A. No.14717/2022 (u/S 5 of the Limitation Act by petitioner for condonation of delay of 25 days in filing reply to the objections of respondent no.3 and filing of affidavit of admission/denial).

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 10.11.2022.
3. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that she does not want to file reply to the captioned IA and she has no objection if the captioned IA is allowed.
4. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the respondents no.2 and 3 through counsel returnable on next date of hearing.



5. Re-notify the captioned IA for consideration on date already fixed
i.e. **10th November, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 9, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any