



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 14/2022

NAVEEN BHUTANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shaurya Dogra & Mr. Shivank
S. Singh, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1.

Ms. Sandhya Mahato, Advs. for R-
2 & 3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.02.2023

%

1. Objections alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents already filed on behalf of respondent no.3.
2. Reply to objections of respondent no.3 and affidavit of admission/denial already filed on behalf of petitioner.
3. As per office noting, affidavit of No Objection was filed by respondent no.3 vide diary no.1866900/2022.
4. Office noting further shows that affidavit of No Objection filed on behalf of respondent no.2 vide diary no.60219/2023 was returned under objection as the same was filed beyond time granted vide order dated 10.11.2022. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
5. Citation are already on record.
6. Valuation report is still awaited.
7. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent no.1.



8. Issue notice to concerned SDM for filing valuation report for next date of hearing.
9. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **01st May, 2023**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 09, 2023/v
Click here to check corrigendum, if any