



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 14/2022**

NAVEEN BHUTANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,
Mr. Abhisurat Gupta, Mr.
Ajay Sharma and Mr.
Shivank S. Singh, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.07.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Devender
Kumar Garg, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way
of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned
Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.**

The below mentioned IA has been filed.

IA No. 33512/2024 u/s 151 CPC by petitioner

1. Heard. By way of captioned IA, the petitioner is
seeking directions against Sub Registrar-III, Gandhi Nagar,
Ghaziabad to furnish valuation report.

2. The valuation report with respect to the property i.e.
plot no.31 (corner plot), Pocket-A, Khasra no. 209,
Village-Brahampur @ Bhopura, Pargana Loni, Ghaziabad,
UP be called from the SDM concerned for date already
fixed i.e. 02.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 18, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any