



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 14/2022

NAVEEN BHUTANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,
Mr. Ajay Sharma and Mr.
Manav Kumar, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
02.09.2024

%

1. As per office note, court notice has been served upon respondent no.1 on 31.05.2024. Notice has been issued to SDM, Ghaziabad, UP, however service report and valuation report are awaited.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that the valuation report be called from Sub-Registrar-III, Gandhi Nagar, Ghaziabad.
3. Issue fresh notice to Sub-Registrar-III, Gandhi Nagar, Ghaziabad on filing of PF with direction to file the valuation report with respect to plot bearing no.31 (corner Plot, Pocket A, Khasra No. 209, Village-Brahampur@Bhopura, Pragana, Loni, Ghaziabad) within two weeks of receipt of notice. At request, notice be also given dasti.



4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 19.11.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any