



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 14/2022**

**NAVEEN BHUTANI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta  
and Mr. Arun  
Bhattacharya, Advs.

versus

**THE STATE & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**27.03.2025**

%

1. As per office note, list of witnesses not filed. Evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 & PW2 e-filed. Hard copy of affidavit of PW1 and PW2 be filed within two weeks. List of witnesses be filed within a week.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has already filed the list of witnesses and hard copy of affidavit. He shall check it up with the registry and get the same placed on record.
3. Re-notify the matter for petitioner's evidence on 30.07.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
MARCH 27, 2025/cd**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*