



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 14/2022**

NAVEEN BHUTANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)**

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

1. Matter is today fixed for petitioner's evidence.
2. Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for leading PE.
3. Same is granted.
4. Re-notify on 06.10.2025 for petitioner's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2025/anj