



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 14/2022**

NAVEEN BHUTANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta
and Mr. Ishan Parashar,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur and Ms.
Shreya Mishra, Advocates
for R1/State.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.11.2025

%

**IA No. 29810/2025 filed by petitioner u/O XVI Rule
1(2) CPC r/w Section 151 CPC for summoning of
witnesses.**

1. Submissions on captioned IA heard. Record perused.
2. Matter is fixed for 06.01.2026 for remaining petitioner's evidence.
3. Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, captioned IA is hereby allowed and disposed of accordingly.
4. The witnesses mentioned in captioned IA be summoned for 06.01.2026 on filing of PF.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/anj