



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 14/2022

NAVEEN BHUTANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhiesumut Gupta, Mr.
Ishan Prashar & Mr. Ashish
Singh, Advs.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shreya Mishra & Ms.
Pavitra Kaur, Adv. for State/R-1
None for remaining respondents.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

06.07.2026

%

Test.Cas. 14/2022

1. Heard. Perused.

2. Perusal of record shows that the present petition was disposed off alongwith all the pending IAs vide order/judgment dated 12.05.2026 passed by Hon'ble Court.

3. Counsel for petitioner submits that he will comply with the directions given by Hon'ble Court within one week.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 6, 2026/ab